SHOOT THE VEIL

# POSE RELEASE

FOR WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHERS, BY WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHERS



Briard Bank forecasts lower interest rates and tamer inflation in the coming months

**TERMS & CONDITIONS** 

Photography Release Agreement

This Photography Release Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into between [Photographer's Name] ("Photographer") and Shoot The Veil, a website and mobile application ("STV"). This Agreement outlines the terms and conditions under which Photographer grants permission to STV to use certain images for promotional purposes.

# 1. Grant of Rights

By agreeing to this Release, Photographer grants STV the non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty-free right to use, reproduce, and publicly display certain images captured by Photographer (the "Images") on the Shoot The Veil platform and on STV's official social media accounts (@ShootTheVeil) for promotional and marketing purposes. This grant of rights is limited to the specific use case described herein and does not include any resale of the Images or transfer of rights to third parties. STV may use photos for promotion material such as pamphlets and magazines, all photography credits will be written and given to photographer

#### 2. Duration of Agreement

This Agreement shall remain in effect indefinitely, unless otherwise terminated by either party with written notice.

# 3. Restrictions

Photographer retains all copyrights to the Images. STV shall not, under any circumstances, resell the Images or transfer the rights to any third party for any purpose other than what is explicitly stated in this Agreement.

#### 4. Compensation

Photographer acknowledges and agrees that no monetary compensation will be provided by STV for the use of the Images, and that Photographer's participation in this release is voluntary.

# 6. Indemnification

Photographer agrees to indemnify and hold harmless STV, its officers, employees, and affiliates, from any claims, damages, losses, or liabilities arising out of any breach of this Agreement or any third-party claims related to the use of the Images.

#### 7. Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction where STV is based.

#### 8. Entire Agreement

This Agreement constitutes the entire understanding between Photographer and STV and supersedes all prior agreements, written or oral, pertaining to the subject matter hereof.

### 9. Amendment

# 10. Acknowledgment and Acceptance

By agreeing to this Release, Photographer acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agree to be bound by all the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.